DICKINSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 2014 FEE SCHEDULE

Landing Fees

<u>Signatory Rate –</u> The Signatory Rate is calculated pursuant to the formula set forth in the Agreement and is applicable to those Airlines that execute an Agreement with the Airport Authority ("Signatory Rate"). The Signatory Rate for Signatory Airlines is \$1.39 per 1,000 pounds maximum approved landed weight effective 01/01/14.

Non-Signatory Rate - The Non-Signatory Rate is 125% of the Signatory Rate and is applicable to those Airlines that have not executed an Agreement with the Board ("Non-Signatory Rate"). The Non-Signatory Rate for Non-Signatory Airlines is \$1.73 per 1,000 pounds maximum approved landed weight effective 01/01/14.

General Aviation: Scheduled Service & Part 125 Operators

0-3,999 MGLW \$6.00 4,000-7,999 MGLW- \$7.00 8,000-12,499 MGLW -\$10.00 12,500-up MGLW- \$1.00/ 1,000 lbs

<u>Terminal Aircraft Parking Fees</u> – In the event a non-signatory airline, Part 125, or Part 135 operator needs to utilize the commercial parking ramp a terminal aircraft parking fee shall apply based on the seating configuration of the aircraft as listed below. Please note this does not include any fees the TSA or ground handling company may charge. Any flight operated between the hours of 11:00pm and 5:00am will be charged the Parking Fee plus an additional \$500.00.

01-9	\$250.00
10-19	\$300.00
20-34	\$400.00

35-50 \$500.00

Parking Fees- Commercial Terminal Parking Lot

0-1/2 Hour	Free
31 mins to 1 hour	\$1.00
Each Addition Half Hour	\$1.00
Daily Maximum	\$7.00
Weekly Maximum	\$42.00

<u>Commercial Terminal Rental Rate</u>- The rate per square foot for each passenger terminal is composed of cost elements including, but not limited to, operating and maintenance expense, an allocable share of debt service, and overhead, , less various credits and transfers. Rates are subject to change dependent upon specific agreements.

2013 Commercial Terminal cost per square foot: \$23.09

<u>General Aviation Rental Rates</u> – General Aviation Terminal rental rates vary depending upon market conditions, type and use of space and specific agreement.

Ground Rental Rates – the Annual rate per square foot for ground rent shall be \$0.21

Gate Access Card Fee

1st Card - \$10 refundable deposit. Deposit shall be returned if gate access card is returned.

Replacement Card

1st occurrence - \$10 non-refundable payment, plus loss of initial deposit

2nd occurrence - \$25 non-refundable payment

3rd occurrence - \$50 non-refundable payment

4th occurrence – not allowable

<u>Fuel Flowage Fee</u>—A Fuel flowage fee of \$.06 is charged per gallon, on all fuel pumped on the airfield privately or through the Fixed Based Operator

Ground Transportation Fees

Taxicab or Shuttle Bus- \$500 per year plus \$50 per additional authorized vehicle

Courtesy Vehicles – No fee - unless requesting a gate access card - \$25.00 per year per vehicle.

Transient Operators

Transient operators as defined by the Airport Authority's Minimum standards shall pay the following fees:

- 1. Base fee of \$500.00 per contract period
- 2. \$25 per week if using electricity
- 3. Water shall be metered
- 4. \$.05 per square foot weekly rate for ground rent